
RESOLUTION NO. 1987-295 

AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER II-3P, PROJECT Ii, CRT FACIL- 
ITY/REVENUE COLLECTION FACILITY AT A COST NOT TO EXCEED 
$13,053.80 AND TO EXTEND THE TIME OF THE CONTRACT 
THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 1985. 
(CAPITAL GRANT 0H-03-0054) 

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees, has by Resolution No. 1980-21, 
authorized the General Manager to execute a contract with Lesko 
Associates, Inc., for Architect/Engineering services and limited 
construction services during the construction of the CRT/Revanue 
Collection Facility; and 

WHEREAS~ separate construction contracts were issued for 
construction of each facility; and 

WHEREAS, the construction phase of the contract with Shannon 
Construction Co. for the construction of the Revenue Collection Facil- 
ity was delayed, thus requiring that the Architect/Engineer contract 
be extended; and 

WHEREAS~ Lesko Associates, Inc. was requested to perform 
design modifications on the main gate of the CRT Facility; 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the 
Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority, Cuyahoga County, Ohio: 

Section i. That the General Manager be and he is hereby 
authorized to execute the following Change Orders: 

II-3P Design modifications on the main gate of 
the CRT Facility at a cost of $2,371.76. 

Additional hours required to keep the A/E on 
the project throughout the extended construc- 
tion period at a cost of $10,682.04. 

That the time of the contract shall be 
extended to December 31, 1985. 

Section 2. That said Change Order shall be payable out of the 
Capital Improvement Grant OH-03-0054. 

Section 3. That said Change Order shall be subject to UMTA 
approval. 

B599 



RESOLUTION NO. 1987- 295 

Section 4. That this resolution shall become effective 
immediately upon its adoption. 

Adopted: November 17 , 1987 

Attest: 
ecre t aD3~-T’re~ 


